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“NO, NO, [{i@a‘%ﬂ ~« T HAVE ASPEAKING ROLE v THIS SCENE! HOw Am I SUPPOSED To ACCOMPLISH
THAT WHEN I HAVE 9 OF THESE FRICKIN' HOSES SHOVED bown my THROAT?/
A cu T, AND TELL THIS OVEREAGER LITTLE STOOGE THAT I'm RI@T HOLLOW./

' | = SLOW DOWN ALrEADY !/
, GUT L0 <
Q00
W\ I DON'T GET IT, I THOUGHT -
' / THAT'S WHAT sHE VANTED, THE
CLASS|c TENTACLE RAPE .
JEREEM:FE; I{IEE;; ;GMEEIRE:MS '
A
/ -

WITH . ? K

vow. PLACES 29 everyone! wERE DoiNG THIS
ﬁ@ﬁﬁm§ AND WILL SOMEONE, FOR THE LOVE OF

GAWD, 6eT me A TRAMSLATORILY
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YOU HAVE THREE WISHES

MASTRR....













There 1s something

N i the air
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Now for a lesson in stereotypes
((+3le corrontaile. for the NEXT
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"So, what's so
damned funny?”

~

@ PJE Snowman 1999
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There's always sowethin to L
love in just about everyone. 3
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Care for a Plump,
Juicy Mouse?

PJE Snowman 1999
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The All-Skunk,
All-Nude Revue

Featuring

Miss Vicki Von Oder—



a wholly-owned syndicate of Trevor the Getaway Truck Enterprises
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*Albertn Milksuckle” copyright 1957 Todd G, Sutherland

R\,

“‘;.H-HHH

1{ﬂlllh'r

L

-"::}'- !

... "Men don 't make passes
At girls who wear glasses"..?

... The exception's
Erections
For girls with bare asses.
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v b kA
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("Hot beef injection" jokes at own risk.)



/ Friday nights were Couch Bowling
practice at Ralph and Charlene's.
nd whether he was the bowler or
the pin, Jake could always be
“~—esunted upon to show up and do
his part. What a sportsman!
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It's a banana.










..OU THINK THIS TS A SURPRISE?
——HE's NoT EVEN OLIVER" Y.




LIBERTYVILLE



It's everywhere you are.j'



- Uﬁ hy wair for summer

to celebrate the warm
weather? Fashion and
freedom go paw-in-paw |
with ZWIK's new
"SkyWear" line. | ‘

Our designers work
with regard to the

various local standards
of communities across
the Freelands to provide
vou with the height of
style combined with the
maximum liberty and
freedom of movement.
So this spring, be
brave! Be bold. Be
beautiful. Be bare! Wear
as much of the sky as
you dare, in SkyWear! By

ZWIK.



Most places in the Freelands...

.if you
venture
forth...
...dressed in
only this...
Sar-Medinko
tichack igp
51795
...you won't
get very far.,
[Buwu
LAY
Suummew -

However..




Why don't we do it inthe road?

Here at ZWIK.,
where we specialize
in making as much
as possible of as
little as possible for
you to wear, we
recognize that some-
times. the only thing
you want to be wear-
ing is someone else.

Life is short.
Make it count.

TR

Celebrating freedom.







SUI’E, we realize it's no fun backing a loser. It can be a real
pain in the asteroids. Having the courage of your convictions ¢an
make your life a real battlezone. IU's not easy walching another
system lake the pole position with the speed of a missile, ’
commanding all the media attention and resource development. .
Every argument with your so-called “friends® be::-mnes a temp'g,ai
in the fight to justify your choice, and not come across aﬁc

like a

Buy an 8T and
I'll let you plug
into my MIDI...

embittered, disappointed, stubbom schmuck E-rawllnga
centipede.

And don't think we don't appreciate your luyartr Event Dﬂl
we don't exist anymore, So that's why, as sur:rn meone

our act together, you're in for a reward.

For every 520ST or MEGA ST you can #@inbﬂ Ll -Kick_
into our retailers (whoever the;r tum ou | give you,
exchange, the new Atari STupifier! #‘]L )ll

With 1ha power of th upifier, will be i

oy up‘arﬁa DNA m'&urd dmam"gal&aturw )Il' Jll
= ..-—"jl -dmda l uumhmg EFW alﬂ&uﬂn a:wn“[’
m the atom fﬂma nf
) /- Eﬂmmm L e
)]L u-;ral‘-l:]u r] -.'-..--I-..:.:_..__

Jj.. BILL _ﬁ:tegfj.

N %)

(Come honié, Nolan Elhhm:]



Leather purse

Cotion pants

It's going to be a hot summer!
And young women like Jessie know
it. Sodoes Zwik. And this year,
The Hillside Collection salutes the
new attitude across the land!

A-C stay cool and look cool
in this 3-piece mix-and-match
ensemble!

(A) Silk scarf. What could look and
feel cooler than this diaphanous
whisper of silk? Comes in cool
summer colors to match any ouffit,
guaranteed to impress the boys — but
not to keep their eyes from straying
lower ... but then, you didn't want it
too, did you?

Each........ 21.99

(B) Leather purse. Catch the
summer sun in the glossy glory of
this all-leather handbag with
adjustable shoulder strap and
gold-plated fixtures! Pastel colors
or bold splashes make a statement
everywhere you go! Take whatever
a girl needs with her, wherever the
summer takes you, in style!
Each........ 34.99

(C) Cotton pants. Cool cotton. Its
hardly there at alll Slimming stripes in
fashion colors and a leg cut just below
the knee mean you're moving in style.
Mo tail sleeve, just elastic. Look out!
Each........ 29.97
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THE BESTEST BUNNY
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FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

O©oOo~NOOOTh,WNLPRE

Beach

Bus

Casino

Egyptical

Flirt

Glamour

Hug

Surprise!

Xmas Bells

Xmas Kitty

A Tiger By His Tail

Cat Bitch with a Sword
Cheetah in Chains
Crem de la Vulpine
Here, Titty, titty, titty...
Leather Satyress
Looky What | Found! Can | Keep It?
Panty Fox

Party Favors

Pillow Tiger

Skunk Boy

Taking the Plunge
This, Too, Shall Pass
What Fox Women Want
A Cute Pose

Ahhhh

Cat Babe

Cuter Kitty

Debbie Cat

Demonette

Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
Remes
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
BushyCat
Ferris
Ferris
Ferris
Ferris
Ferris
Ferris



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Ferris & KC

For Four Forewarned
Kaycee

Mare Rump
Pantyhose Skunk
Rex & KC
Roxicat

Uplift

Artsy Lynn 1
Artsy Lynn 2
Bumper Bunny
Bunnyboy
Cheesy
Cockroach
Donkey Work
Dark Chocolate Bunny
Powder Room
Terri Busted

Den 0001

Den 0002

Den 0003

Den 0004

Den 0006

Den 0008

Den 0009

Den 0010

Den 0011

Den 0012

Den 0013

Den 0014

Ferris

Ferris

Ferris

Ferris

Ferris

Ferris

Ferris

Ferris

Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Donotsue
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner
Karabiner



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Den 0015

Den 0037

Den 0038

Den 0039

Den 0040

Den 0041

Den 0044

Den 0046
Bky-Plush Love
Bky-Prowl
Bky-Dead Or Alive
Bky-Pan
Bky-Eyes
Bky-Horsing Around
Bky-Uka-Naka-Waka
Bky-Kiss My Ass
Bky-99 Valentine
Bky-Dare 2
Bky-Junky
Bky-Lovely
Bky-Luvs All
Bky-Rocking Doe
Biker Wolf

Busty Bear

Coon & Fox

Fox & Bear
Inflated Bear

Like It?

Living Plugged
Lotta Top

Karabiner

Karabiner

Karabiner

Karabiner

Karabiner

Karabiner

Karabiner

Karabiner

Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Oh Yeah!

Parisanne

Platypussy & Fox
Pony Memo

Rubber Bondage Bear
Rubber Roo

Sheila

Skunk & Wolf

Soft Sculpture 1

Soft Sculpture 2
Tender

The New Made

Blue Lamb

A Close Shave

Cold Boot

Creamy

Feline Fantasy

| Really Want to Direct
Into the Pool

Is THAT All?
Quenching

Squirrel in Chains
Too Much Growth Hormone
Wine & Cheese
Zig-Zag Back Country
Zig-Zag Blitz

Zig-Zag Embrace
Zig-Zag Lollipop
Zig-Zag Nibbling
Amanda

Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabbit
Slater



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Camille

Candy

Casey

Chris

Darlene

Geri

Ginger

Marcie

Meredith

Nineve

Paige

Paula

Satrina

Toni

Deco Life

Geisha Mouse
Harem Kitty with Sword
Hitting the Showers
Laura's Wardrobe
Life Without Cable TV
Lila with Chair
Mayfair Cat

Nina

No Peeking

One Nightstand
Persian Carpet
Pruskit

Rebecca Kneeling
Rebecca Nude
Rural Bath

Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Slater
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Sammi

The Girl's Beach

The Harem Kitty

The Spa

We're British

Here to Save the Night, Too
Joggers

You and Your Pussy Cat...
Forest Dress

Micelot

Pirouette

Berserker

Cute Vermin

Furry Muscles

Shaded Coonish Girl

Can't Cross Any Higher
Just a Slip and a Ribbon
Reclining

Lauel

Studded Rubber for Extra Traction
Poses

Nina

Something Else Built for Two
Amazons

Levitation Lesson

Arabian Night Birds
Pasture Prime

Wild Fowl

Bikini Pics for Unca Walt
Misty

Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Sheppard
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Fernando



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

Angel
Bast

Hot Snack
Jeannie
Jungle Flower
Last Drop
Silk Buny
Tab

Pin Up
Roxanne
Rusty

Black & White & Red All Over...

Blue Bitch Kitty
Cat Barely

Cool One?

Crop Rode
Demure

Got it Ba-a-a-ad
Maginc in the Horsehide
Mistress Emu
Pantene

Pilow Doe

Riding Silks
S.0.S. Tomcat
Semi-Exposed
Show Jumper
Taste Test

Wanna See a Lynx
Z-Cup

First Class

Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

Over Dressed

What | AM is...Wanting.
Dangerous Handfuls

Impressive
Blitzcreeg

Blitz Eager Elle is
Blitz Tail Splits

Splort!

Blitzcreeg By The Handful
Other people go THAT way..."

Night Flyer
Yummy...

Backward Glance

Ample
Endangered
Limber
Oktoberfest
Royalty
Satisfactory
Splasher
Stretching
Untimorous
Warming Up
Bunnyn # 1
Bunnyn # 2
Bunnyn # 3
Bunnyn # 4
Bunnyn #5
Bunnyn # 6
Bunnyn #7

Collins
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Art Ho
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

Bunnyn # 8
Bunnyn #9
Bunnyn # 10
Bunnyn # 11
Bunnyn # 12
Artesian

Beaver

Harem 2

Lazy View
Mousie

NBB -1

Nuts Here
Porcupine & Bunny
Skunkette
Subdress

Catty

A Closer Shaver
Fairy

Morning Stretch
Mousebound

For a Good Time, Calls Ms B.

One Happy Mousie
Rainy Day Fun
Tabbi's Best
Tabbicat 2

Tali Final

Titty Fuck

Waiting

Wet Shower
Mercat

Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Bunyn!
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Rocochet
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu
Jimu



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

Titmouse

Auction

Bear 01

Clown - not!

Between the Columns
Horses Sucking
Mother 01

Celtic Otter

Roo & Vix 01

Snow Beaver

Tache Real

Firm Mouse

Tache Pumped

Tr - 02

White Horse
Windows Compatible
A Whiter Shade of Pale
Spring

Stinks on Ice

As the Fur Flies

The Bare Witch Project
We Eat Tonight
Alberta

Couch Bowling

Eat Me

Fresh Jes

Just Us

Oliver

Second Love
Skywear # 0

Jimu
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Snowman
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

Skywear # 1
Skywear # 2
Skywear # 3
Squirrels in Color
Tari

Zwik Ad

Apertif

Beauty Pageant
Big Black Eyes
Fall Leaves

Fenn

Hair Comb
Morning Dip

Paint Roller

Punk Skunk
Recycle
Secretary
Skeptical

Skippy

Skunk Bubbles
Sunken Hopes
Sweets

The Musk of Zorro
Time and Tide
Turn the other Cheeks
Well Packed
Batty Bed Time
Be Ellezebunny
Burrlesse

Demi & Mauvette Teaser

Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral

Taral
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

Dark Klara

The Ferris Wheel

Hare in Space

Home Coming Game
Horses Under the Hood
Jason

Slinkki

Sprinkles

Steggy, Troody & their Friend, the Atom
The Bambee Twins

The Sultan's Orgy
Under-Hugged

Viva Toronto

Climax!

Erotic Bookmark
Mauvette Teaser
Bondage Roo

A Little Something in Bed
A Slow Pleasant Draw
All You Can Eat

Big Shot

Cherry Filling

Fellate Lifting

Fudge Ripple

Gerri Setting

Girls who Wear Glasses
Gloria in the Slightest
L'Dnn

Lttle Big Man
Monumental Bliss

Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

361 Natural Act Higgs
362 Overcome Higgs
363 Sub Againt the Stripes Higgs
364 Small Comforts Higgs
365 Swabbing the barrel Higgs
366 Tia Higgs
367 Tooling Up Higgs
368 Contrast Ollie
369 Joyride Ollie
370 Azure-sk Ollie
371 Chess 1 Ollie
372 Dance Lesson Ollie
373 Desert Vision Ollie
374 Gorg Ollie
375 Healer Ollie
376 Hey, Coach! Ollie
377 HIYA! Ollie
378 Intermurals Ollie
379 Kits Eve 1l Ollie
380 Kits Eve 2 Ollie
381 Lauren Ollie
382 Mixed Breeding Ollie
383 Night Breeze Ollie
384 Play Safe Ollie
385 Virgin Sacrifice Ollie
386 Sred Ollie
387 Tail Sprite Ollie
388 Vex Ollie
389 Wide Ollie

390 Wipeout Ollie



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412

Elusive Prey
Woo

Dee Hug

Dee Lay

Dee Pose
Dee Suck
Dee Wait

Dee Walk
Dee Clean
Got Milk?
Johnny & Bonnie
Matilda & 6
Me & Dee
Possum
Rhapsody # 5
Rhapsody
Rhapsody in Blue
Rhapsody #2
Rhapsody #3
Tundra

Dee Butt
Upside Down

Ollie

Ollie

Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
Kat Ellis
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FILES by ANTTI REMES

Beach

Bus
Casino
Egyptical
Flirt
Glamour
Hug
Surprise!
Xmas Bells
Xmas Kitty

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

FILES by BUSHYCAT

A Tiger By His Tail

Cat Bitch with a Sword
Cheetah in Chains
Crem de la Vulpine
Here, Titty, titty, titty...
Leather Satyress

Looky What | Found! Can | Keep It?
Panty Fox

Party Favors

Pillow Tiger

Skunk Boy

Taking the Plunge

This, Too, Shall Pass
What Fox Women Want

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

FILES by FERRIS

A Cute Pose
Ahhhh

Cat Babe

Cuter Kitty
Debbie Cat
Demonette

Ferris & KC

For Four Forewarned
Kaycee

Mare Rump
Pantyhose Skunk
Rex & KC
Roxicat

Uplift

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

FILES by DONOTSUE

Artsy Lynn 1

Artsy Lynn 2

Bumper Bunny
Bunnyboy

Cheesy

Cockroach

Donkey Work

Dark Chocolate Bunny
Powder Room

Terri Busted

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




FILES by KARABINER (DEN)

PAGE

49  Den 0001 GO TO
50 Den 0002 ARTIST'S
51 Den 0003 WORK
52 Den 0004

53 Den 0006

54  Den 0008

55 Den 0009

56 Den 0010

57 Den 0011

58 Den 0012

59 Den 0013

60 Den 0014

61 Den 0015

62 Den 0037

63 Den 0038

64 Den 0039

65 Den 0040

66 Den 0041

67 Den 0044

68 Den 0046



FILES by JACK CAVANAUGH

PAGE
69 Bky-Plush Love GO TO
70 Bky-Prowl ARTIST'S
71 Bky-Dead Or Alive WORK
72  Bky-Pan
73 Bky-Eyes

74  Bky-Horsing Around
75 Bky-Uka-Naka-Waka
76  Bky-Kiss My Ass

77  Bky-99 Valentine

78 Bky-Dare 2

79  Bky-Junky

80 Bky-Lovely

81 Bky-Luvs All

82 Bky-Rocking Doe




FILES by ROBERT HILL

PAGE
83 Biker Wolf GO TO
84 Busty Bear ARTIST'S
85 Coon & Fox WORK

86 Fox & Bear

87 Inflated Bear

88 Like It?

89 Living Plugged
90 LottaTop

91 Oh Yeah!

92 Parisanne

93 Platypussy & Fox
94  Pony Memo

95 Rubber Bondage Bear
96 Rubber Roo

97 Sheila

98  Skunk & Wolf

99  Soft Sculpture 1
100 Soft Sculpture 2
101 Tender

102 The New Made
103 Blue Lamb




FILES by BLACKRABBIT

PAGE

104 A Close Shave GO TO
105 Cold Boot ARTIST'S
106 Creamy WORK

107 Feline Fantasy

108 | Really Want to Direct
109 Into the Pool

110 Is THAT All?

111 Quenching

112 Squirrel in Chains

113 Too Much Growth Hormone
114 Wine & Cheese

115 Zig-Zag Back Country
116 Zig-Zag Blitz

117 Zig-Zag Embrace

118 Zig-Zag Lollipop

119 Zig-Zag Nibbling




PAGE
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

FILES

Amanda
Camille
Candy
Casey
Chris
Darlene
Geri
Ginger
Marcie
Meredith
Nineve
Paige
Paula
Satrina
Toni

by SLATER

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

FILES by TED SHEPPARD

Deco Life

Geisha Mouse
Harem Kitty with Sword
Hitting the Showers
Laura's Wardrobe
Life Without Cable TV
Lila with Chair
Mayfair Cat

Nina

No Peeking

One Nightstand
Persian Carpet
Pruskit

Rebecca Kneeling
Rebecca Nude
Rural Bath

Sammi

The Girl's Beach
The Harem Kitty
The Spa

We're British

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




FILES by BOB GUTHRIE

PAGE

156 Here to Save the Night, Too GO TO
157 Joggers ARTIST'S
158 You and Your Pussy Cat... WORK
159 Forest Dress

160 Micelot

161 Pirouette

162 Berserker

163 Cute Vermin

164 Furry Muscles

165 Shaded Coonish Girl

166 Can't Cross Any Higher

167 Just a Slip and a Ribbon

168 Reclining

169 Laurel

170 Studded Rubber for Extra Traction
171 Poses

172 Nina

173 Something Else Built for Two
174 Amazons

175 Levitation Lesson

176 Arabian Night Birds

177 Pasture Prime

178 Wild Fowl

179 Bikini Pics for Unca Walt




FILES by FERNANDO

PAGE

180 Misty GO TO
181 Angel ARTIST'S
182 Bast WORK
183 Hot Snack

184 Jeannie

185 Jungle Flower
186 Last Drop
187 Silk Bunny
188 Tab

189 Pin Up

190 Roxanne

191 Rusty




PAGE
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

FILES by JERRY COLLINS

Black & White & Red All Over...
Blue Bitch Kitty

Cat Barely

Cool One?

Crop Rode

Demure

Got it Ba-a-a-ad

Magic in the Horsehide
Mistress Emu

Pantene

Pilow Doe

Riding Silks

S.0.S. Tomcat
Semi-Exposed

Show Jumper

Taste Test

Wanna See a Lynx
Z-Cup

First Class

Over Dressed

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

FILES by AARON

What | AM is...Wanting.
Dangerous Handfuls
Impressive

Blitzcreeg

Blitz Eager Elle is

Blitz Tail Splits

Splort!

Blitzcreeg By The Handful
Other people go THAT way..."
Night Flyer

Yummy...

Backward Glance

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

FILES by ART HO

Ample
Endangered
Limber
Oktoberfest
Royalty
Satisfactory
Splasher
Stretching
Untimorous
Warming Up

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

FILES by BUNNYN!

Bunnyn # 1
Bunnyn # 2
Bunnyn # 3
Bunnyn #4
Bunnyn #5
Bunnyn # 6
Bunnyn #7
Bunnyn # 8
Bunnyn #9
Bunnyn # 10
Bunnyn # 11
Bunnyn # 12

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

FILES by RICOCHET

Artesian

Beaver

Harem 2

Lazy View

Mousie

NBB - 1

Nuts Here
Porcupine & Bunny
Skunkette
Subdress

GO TO

ARTIST'S

WORK




PAGE
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

FILES by JIMU

Catty

A Closer Shaver
Fairy

Morning Stretch
Mousebound

For a Good Time, Calls Ms B.
One Happy Mousie
Rainy Day Fun
Tabbi's Best
Tabbicat 2

Tali Final

Titty Fuck

Waiting

Wet Shower
Mercat

Titmouse

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




PAGE
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

FILES by SNOWMAN

Auction

Bear 01

Clown - not!
Between the Columns
Horses Sucking
Mother 01

Celtic Otter

Roo & Vix 01

Snow Beaver

Tache Real

Firm Mouse

Tache Pumped

Tr - 02

White Horse
Windows Compatible

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES by TODD SUTHERLAND

PAGE

287 A Whiter Shade of Pale GO TO
288 Spring ARTIST'S
289 Stinks on Ice WORK

290 As the Fur Flies
291 The Bare Witch Project
292 We Eat Tonight
293 Alberta

294 Couch Bowling
295 Eat Me

296 Fresh Jes

297 Just Us

298 Oliver

299 Second Love

300 Skywear #0

301 Skywear # 1

302 Skywear # 2

303 Skywear # 3

304 Squirrels in Color
305 Tari

306 Zwik Ad




FILES by TARAL WAYNE

PAGE
307 Apertif GO TO
308 Beauty Pageant ARTIST'S
309 Big Black Eyes WORK
310 Fall Leaves

311 Fenn

312 Hair Comb

313 Morning Dip

314 Paint Roller

315 Punk Skunk

316 Recycle

317 Secretary

318 Skeptical

319 Skippy

320 Skunk Bubbles
321 Sunken Hopes
322 Sweets

323 The Musk of Zorro
324 Time and Tide
325 Turn the Other Cheeks
326 Well Packed




FILES by STEVE MARTIN

PAGE

327 Batty Bed Time GO TO
328 Be Ellezebunny ARTIST'S
329 Burrlesse WORK

330 Demi & Mauvette Teaser
331 Dark Klara

332 The Ferris Wheel

333 Hare in Space

334 Home Coming Game
335 Horses Under the Hood
336 Jason

337  Slinkki

338 Sprinkles

339 Steggy, Troody & their Friend, the Atom
340 The Bambee Twins

341 The Sultan's Orgy

342 Under-Hugged

343 Viva Toronto

344 Climax!

345 Erotic Bookmark

346 Mauvette Teaser

347 Bondage Roo




PAGE
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367

FILES by MIKE HIGGS

A Little Something in Bed
A Slow Pleasant Draw
All You Can Eat

Big Shot

Cherry Filling

Fellate Lifting

Fudge Ripple

Gerri Setting

Girls who Wear Glasses
Gloria in the Slightest
L'Dnn

Lttle Big Man
Monumental Bliss
Natural Act

Overcome

Rub Againt the Stripes
Small Comforts
Swabbing the barrel

Tia

Tooling Up

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES by OLLIE CANAL

PAGE

368 Contrast GO TO
369 Joyride ARTIST'S
370 Azure-sk WORK
371 Chess 1

372 Dance Lesson
373 Desert Vision
374 Gorg

375 Healer

376 Hey, Coach!
377 HIYA!

378 Intermurals
379 Kits Evel
380 Kits Eve 2
381 Lauren

382 Mixed Breeding
383 Night Breeze
384 Play Safe

385 Virgin Sacrifice
386 Sred

387 Tail Sprite
388 Vex

389 Wide

390 Wipeout

391 Elusive Prey
392 Woo




PAGE
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412

FILES by KAT ELLIS

Dee Hug

Dee Lay

Dee Pose

Dee Suck

Dee Wait

Dee Walk

Dee Clean

Got Milk?
Johnny & Bonnie
Matilda # 6

Me & Dee
Possum
Rhapsody # 5
Rhapsody
Rhapsody in Blue
Rhapsody #2
Rhapsody #3
Tundra

Dee Butt

Upside Down

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK
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